HEALTH CARE CABINET

Permanent Members:

MEMBERS

Kari Burrell, Chair
Director, Executive Policy Office

Email: kari.burrell@gov.wa.gov
Phone: 360-902-0608

Marty Brown, Director

Office of Financial Management
Email: Marty.Brown@ofm.wa.gov
Phone: 360-902-0526

Susan Dreyfus, Secretary

Dept. of Social and Health Services
Email: dreyfsn@dshs.wa.gov
Phone: 360-902-7800

Doug Porter, Assistant Secretary

DSHS, Health & Recovery Services Admin.

Email: portejd@dshs.wa.gov
Phone: 360-725-1863

Mary Selecky, Secretary

Dept. of Health

Email: mcselecky@doh.wa.gov
Phone: 360-236-4030

Additional Members:

Steve Hill, Director (post 5/1/10)
Dept. of Retirement Systems
Email: Steve Hill@drs.wa.gov
Phone: 360-664-7312

Mike Kreidler, Commissioner
Office of Insurance Commissioner
Email: MikeK@oic.wa.gov
Phone: 360-725-7100

John Lee, Director

Dept. of Veterans Affairs
Email: John@dva.wa.gov
Phone: 360-725-2152

Judy Schurke, Director

Dept. of Labor and Industries
Email: SCJU235@LNI.wa.gov
Phone: 360-902-4203

Eldon Vail, Director

Dept. of Corrections

Email: ewvail@DOC]1.wa.gov
Phone: 360-725-8810
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